I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 8, 2014

Maj or League Basebal |

Anerican League
Eastern Division

Baltinore Orioles
Tanpa Bay Rays
New Yor k Yankees
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Bost on Red Sox

Central Division

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Kansas City Royals
M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers

Chi cago Wiite Sox

West ern Division

Seattl e Mariners

Cakl and Athletics

Houst on Astros

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Texas Rangers

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Mam Marlins

Washi ngt on National s
New York Mets

Atl anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies

Central Division

Pi ttsburgh Pirates
M | waukee Brewers
Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds

St. Louis Cardinals

West ern Division

San Francisco G ants
Ari zona Di anmondbacks
Col orado Rocki es
Los Angel es Dodgers
San Di ego Padres
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 8, 2014

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Seattle Mariners

Cakl and Athletics
San Francisco G ants
Kansas City Royals
M | waukee Brewers
Ari zona Di anondbacks
Col orado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
10. Chi cago Cubs

11. Chi cago Wiite Sox

CONoWwNE

12. Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

12. Cincinnati Reds
12. San Diego Padres
15. Texas Rangers

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

8-
9-
6-
6-
5-
6-
7-
5-
4-
4-
3-
3-
4-
3-
2-
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PCT
. 778
. 714
. 636
. 500
. 222

PCT
. 889
. 556
. 556
. 500
. 375

PCT
. 750
. 600
. 333
. 333
. 250

PCT
. 750
. 667
. 375
. 200
. 200

PCT
. 778
. 545
. 400
. 333
. 333

PCT
. 600
. 538
. 455
. 444
. 333

. 889
. 750
. 600
. 600
. 556
. 545
. 538
. 455
. 444
. 400
. 375
. 333
. 333
. 333
. 250
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KON~ WEE

Baltinore Oriol es
Pittsburgh Pirates
Mam Marlins

Tanmpa Bay Rays

Washi ngton National s
New Yor k Yankees

M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
New York Mets
Houst on Astros

St. Louis Cardinals
Bost on Red Sox

Atl anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies

7-
7-
6-
5-
6-
7-
5-
5-
5-
3-
3-
2-
2-
2-
2-

cco~NhoCIOIOIRAR_WONNNNT

. 778
. 778
. 750
. 714
. 667
. 636
. 556
. 500
. 500
. 375
. 333
. 333
. 222
. 200
. 200
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturd

NAME

Abad

Al cantara
Buschmann

Chavez
Li ndbl om

McBryde
Scri bner

Fr ankof f
G ay

G egerson
Giffin
M I one
Poner anz
Savery
Syt h
Straily
Url aub
Wer ner
OPPONENTS

Doolittle
Fl ores
Hooker
Hunber
Johnson
Kazmi r
Leon
Neal

Ni eve
Qero
Par ker
Ynoa
TEAM

Dul |
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday

Chi cago Wi te Sox
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Danks

Davi dson
De Aza

M t chel

Beckham
Bl ack
Jor.

DeM chel e
Dunn

Eat on

Fl ower s
A Garcia
L. Garcia
G llaspie
G nenez
Conzal ez
Hawki ns
M Johnson
Keppi nger
Koner ko
Li dd
McDade

N eto
Pedr oza
Phegl ey
Ram rez
Rondon
Sanchez
Sem en
Smith
Tekotte
Thonpson
Vi ci edo
Wal ker

W ki ns
TEAM
OPPONENTS

Abr eu

NANMVE

J

g

WOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl0000000000010
WOOOOOZOlOOOOOOOOOO100000000046

%OOO00000OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

DANN—AOANOOAN—ATdAOANO—TdNONN—A—HO O

Q0 M~
m N

WOOO000000000010000000001000027
I

%OOllOOOOOOOOOlOOOO100010000050

%OOOl00000001000000000001000030

DHnOOOOOOOllOOOOOlOl1210001000096

moz22010311310120725204163302

EONNNOHOMAdMAOANONMNANINOTHOMMON

54 54

AB
10

6
12
10

4

4
11
13

5

5
16
11

3
16
13

4
25
11
16
13
11
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9
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15
13
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13
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5
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13
5
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11
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Kansas City
Bal ti nore
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Chi cago

M nnesot a
New Yor k
Los Angel es
Toront o
Qakl and
Detroit
Texas

Cl evel and
Houst on
Bost on

CLUB

Cl evel and
Tanpa Bay
Detroit
Seattle

M nnesot a
Los Angel es
New Yor k
Bal ti nore
Qakl and
Kansas City
Houst on
Bost on
Toronto
Texas

Chi cago

CLUB

Bal ti nore
Bost on

Chi cago

Cd evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
Qakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA

. 320
. 301
. 293
. 286
. 279
. 278
. 273
. 268
. 268
. 262
. 260
. 258
. 246
. 231
. 227
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SLG

. 481
. 442
. 473
. 491
. 394
. 416
. 417
. 389
. 407
. 379
. 332
. 357
. 393
. 347
. 360
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w
©

oBP
. 376
. 376
. 352
. 343
. 330
. 346
. 344
. 335
. 329
. 337
. 328
. 311
. 344
. 320
. 307

:
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G AB
10

12

ONFPFEPNNORFRPORFRPROORFRWO

366
335
433
283
315
320
374
339
332
412
361
345
333
294
322

OCOORrRRFRPORPORFROOONEN
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

H
117
101
127

©
NOOOONNOONOOOOO

79.

B
176
148
205
139
124
133
156
132
135
156
120
123
131
102
116

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

5-
1-
2-
7-
5-
3-
4-
1-
3-
6-
3-
5-
4-
1-
3-

GORRPNNNAORMTIOIRADRN

DAY

4-
2.
3-
8-
5-
2.
5-
3-
5-
6-
6-
8-
5-
2.
4-

goNwWhrWWOROORARLRTOON

2B

NI GHT

3-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
1-
0-
0-
1-
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3B
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HR
9
5

14

12
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RBI
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SO SB Cs
67 5 1
59 10 0
82 16 1
60 4 1
52 9 7
75 1 2
84 3 3
53 4 5
55 5 4
94 10 4
77 15 4
80 2 6
69 4 1
76 6 2
86 5 1
HOME ATT
15956
26992
44661
24733
21552
34077
46285
26759
23923
26898
10897
48562
26677
27790
14221
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Col or ado

Atl anta

St. Louis

Pi tt sburgh
Washi ngt on
M | waukee
Ari zona

San Francisco
M am

San Di ego
New Yor k

Ci nci nnati
Los Angel es
Chi cago

Phi | adel phi a

CLUB
Pi tt sburgh
M ami

a
Col or ado

Ari zona

Los Angel es
Washi ngt on

M I waukee
New Yor k

Chi cago

San Francisco
St. Louis

Atl anta

Phi | adel phi a
San Di ego

G nci nnati

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnati
Col or ado

Los Angel es
M am

M I waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi tt sburgh
St. Louis
San Di ego
San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA

. 291
. 287
. 281
. 278
. 277
. 273
. 254
. 252
. 252
. 251
. 248
. 237
. 232
. 227
. 203
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SLG

. 449
. 374
. 411
. 444
. 464
. 435
. 365
. 377
. 376
. 381
. 373
. 396
. 353
. 379
. 330
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OoBP
. 346
. 345
. 325
. 340
. 345
. 366
. 312
. 320
. 331
. 300
. 317
. 307
. 314
. 293
. 291

:
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G AB R

11 381
13 460
8 292
363
347
359
452
326
330
375
9 306
414
397
330
349
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
HR RBI

H
111
132

82

©
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105.

B
171
172
120
161
161
156
165
123
124
143
114
164
140
125
115

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
DAY

vsRHP
4-
1-
4-
2-
3-
2-
5-
2-
1-
2-
5-
1-
2-
6-
5-

N}
)

OCOOWRRFRORREPANOWN

WRORRNUOARANOOUGA

6-
1-
4-
4-
5-
3-
6-
6-
3-
2-
7-
2-
3-
6-
6-

NPROBRNNUOIOUNATINONOD

2B

NI GHT

1-
1-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
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March 8, 2014

SH SF HBP
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SO SB
58 5 4
88 9 4
67 4 4
76 12 2
79 9 3
54 16 4
106 7 4
72 1 1
62 5 6
78 8 1
71 5 3
89 14 3
76 12 1
91 7 8
76 3 1
HOME ATT
28662
14983
34583
59644
48258
22169
22033
20193
63253
59617
32443
38106
48794
18498
20889
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Krauss, Hou.
Perez, K C.

Col abell o, Mn.
G ossman, Hou.
Moust akas, K. C.
Bautista, Tor.
Donal d, K.C.
Cabrera, Tor.
CGordon, K C.
Sands, T.B.

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Oak.
Weeks, Bal.
Hol t, Bos.
Marte, Sea.
Springer, Hou.
15 tied

RUNS SCORED
Burns, Oak.

Ful d, OCak.

Col abell o, Mn.
Jackson, Det.
Mont ero, Sea.
Profar, Tex.
Sol arte, NY-A
9 tied

DOUBLES
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cowgi I, LA-A

G Geen, LAA
Mar kaki s, Bal.
14 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 529
. 529
. 500
. 462
. 421
L412
L 412

NwWwwwe N

[N N Xe NoNe INEN]

WhhDD

HOME RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Moust akas, K. C.
10 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.

Moust akas, K. C.
Sands, T.B.

Brentz, Bos.

Perez, K C

Gordon, K C.

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Col abell o, Mn.

Li nd, Tor.

H TS

Ackl ey, Sea.
Sol arte, NY-A
Burns, Gak.
Ciriaco, K C
Jackson, Det.
Krauss, Hou.
Perez, K C

Prof ar, Tex.
M Tayl or, GCak.
7 tied

TRI PLES
Gordon, K C.
Johnson, Ce.
Lough, Bal.
Roner o, Sea.
Santana, Mn.
34 tied

March 8, 2014

PRe
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059
000

. 000
. 933
. 833
. 765
. 700
. 688
. 667
. 667

10
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RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Jackson, Det.
Castel | anos, Det.
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Cespedes, Qak.
Ramrez, Mn.
Sol arte, NY-A

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Col abel l 0o, Mn.

G ossman, Hou.

Kr auss, Hou.
Bautista, Tor.
Moust akas, K. C.

Donal d, K. C.
Perez, K C
Sands, T.B.

Kouzmanof f, Tex.
Fl aherty, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Cal houn, LA-A
Si ngl et on, Hou.
9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Ackl ey, Sea.
Moust akas, K. C.
Bautista, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.

Sol arte, NY-A
Brentz, Bos.
Ciriaco, K C
Jackson, Det.
Mont ero, Sea.

M Tayl or, GCak.

gaooo,



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Chavez, OCak.
Doubront, Bos.
Santi ago, LA-A

E. Ramrez, Sea.
Carrasco, de.
Weaver, LA-A

Hughes, M n.
Beavan, Sea.
Kl uber, de.
Snyly, Det.
SAVES

Hendri ks, Tor.
Mariot, K C
35 tied
SHUTQUTS

None.

WWNRFRPRFRPPRPFRPOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

PNN

WON- LOST
Chavez, OCak.
Carrasco, de.
Del abar, Tor.

E. Ramrez, Sea.
R Ranmirez, Sea.

Tillman, Bal.
62 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Chavez, OCak.

E. Ramrez, Sea.

Nova, NY-A
Beavan, Sea.
Snyly, Det.
Carrasco, de.
Richards, LA-A
Weaver, LA-A
Li ndbl om QGak.
Santi ago, LA-A

March 8,

OO NNN©®0®©
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2014

PNONNDNND W

GAMES PI TCHED
Herrera, K C

37 tied

[e}elojolofa]

STRI KEQUTS
Nova, NY-A
Carrasco, de.
Hut chi son, Tor.
Put konen, Det.
Chavez, Qak.
Santiago, LA-A
Wl son, LA-A

9 tied

=

~ 00 0000 W WWYWO

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Krauss, Hou.

Col abell o, Mn.
G ossman, Hou.
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Sands, T.B.
Dozier, Mn.

Fl aherty, Bal.

Cast el | anos, Det.

4 tied

STCOLEN BASES
Weeks, Bal.
Hol t, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Col abel l 0o, Mn.
Jackson, Det.
Sol arte, NY-A
Fl aherty, Bal.
Springer, Hou.
14 tied

DOUBLES

Mar kaki s, Bal .
Cabrera, Tor.
Carter, Hou.
Dozier, Mn.
Conzal ez, Hou.
Kel l'y, Det.
Li nd, Tor.

J. Moore, T.B.
21 tied

. 529
. 500
. 462
. 412
. 400
. 400
. 375

~AOGOIO OO NwwO
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Bel tran, NY-A
Johnson, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.
Nava, Bos.
Sands, T.B.
Seitzer, T.B.
Sol arte, NY-A
38 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.

Sands, T.B.

Brentz, Bos.

Col abell 0, Mn.

Li nd, Tor.

Fl aherty, Bal.
Grossman, Hou.

Cast el | anos, Det.

Lough, Bal.

H TS

Sol arte, NY-A
Jackson, Det.
Kr auss, Hou.
Cabrera, Tor.
Mar kaki s, Bal .

Bautista, Tor.
Castel | anos, Det.
V. Martinez, Det.
19 tied

TRI PLES
Lough, Bal.
Santana, Mn.
15 tied

March 8, 2014
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RPNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Jackson, Det.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.

Ramrez, Mn.
Sol arte, NY-A
8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Col abel l 0o, Mn.
G ossman, Hou.
Kr auss, Hou.
Bautista, Tor.
Sands, T.B.

Fl aherty, Bal.
Cabrera, Tor.
Dozier, Mn.
Lough, Bal.

2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Si ngl et on, Hou.
Col abell o, Mn.
El Il sbury, NY-A
Marrero, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
Weeks, Bal.
Bautista, Tor.
M Cabrera, Det.
Cruz, Bal.
Nava, Bos.

TOTAL BASES
Bautista, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.
Sol arte, NY-A
Brentz, Bos.
Jackson, Det.
Mar kaki s, Bal .
Sands, T.B.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Li nd, Tor.

6 tied

oo ~N©

. 647
. 529
. 529
. 524
L 471
. 450
. 429
. 412
. 412
. 381

EER NG K N S N6 Ke))



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Doubr ont, Bos.

Hughes, Mn.
Snyly, Det.

Di ckey, Tor.
Rogers, Tor.
Nova, NY-A
SAVES

Hendri ks, Tor.
19 tied
SHUTQUTS

None.

grRwRO

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
35 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Nova, NY-A
Snyly, Det.

Di ckey, Tor.
Doubr ont, Bos.
Har dy, Det.
Leroux, NY-A
Put konen, Det.

Rogers, Tor.
Hughes, Mn.
Wor kman, Bos.

March 8, 2014

TNOD 00 ®0
NNOOOOOOOR

RPNN

GAMES Pl TCHED
0 18 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Nova, NY-A

Hut chi son, Tor.
Put konen, Det.

Al bur quer que, Det.
H noj osa, Bos.

Kur oda, NY-A
Snyly, Det.

11 tied

[ay

ONNNNOOO

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Perez, K C
Moust akas, K. C.
Donal d, K. C.
CGordon, K C.

Jor. Danks, ChiA

Kouzmanof f, Tex.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Cain, K C

Prof ar, Tex.
Ramirez, Chi A

STOLEN BASE
Burns, Oak.
Marte, Sea.
Avery, Sea.
Dyson, K. C.
Eaton, Chi A
G llespie, Sea.
Ri os, Tex.
Rom ne, LA-A
Sanchez, Chi A
26 tied

RUNS SCORED
Burns, Oak.
Ful d, OCak.
Mont ero, Sea.
Prof ar, Tex.

7 tied
DOUBLES

Ackl ey, Sea.
Cowgi I |, LA-A

G Geen, LAA
Brantley, Ce.
Ciriaco, K C
Franklin, Sea.
Hosnmer, K. C
Reddi ck, Oak.
M Tayl or, GCak.
Zuni no, Sea.

. 529
.421
. 412
. 400
. 375
. 368
. 368
. 364
. 360
. 353
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
MIller, Sea.
Mont ero, Sea.
Raburn, de.
43 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Perez, K C.

CGordon, K C.

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Maxwel |, K. C.

Ful d, GCak.

Hosmer, K C

Prof ar, Tex.

M Tayl or, GCak.

2 tied

H TS

Ackl ey, Sea.
Burns, Gak.
Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C

Profar, Tex.
M Tayl or, GCak.
5 tied

TRI PLES
CGordon, K C.
Johnson, Cde.
Romer o, Sea.
19 tied

March 8, 2014

R NNN W

1. 000
. 765
. 700
. 688
. 632
. 565
. 565
. 560
. 556
. 526
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RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.

Ackl ey, Sea.
Cespedes, Qak.
13 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Donal d, K. C.
Perez, K C
Kouzmanof f, Tex.
Cordon, K. C

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Profar, Tex.
Burns, Gak.

Cain, K C

Cal houn, LA-A

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Cal houn, LA-A
Aybar, LA-A
Crisp, Oak.
Morgan, Ce.
Snoak, Sea.

5 tied

TOTAL BASES
Ackl ey, Sea.
Moust akas, K. C.
Ciriaco, K C
Mont ero, Sea.
M Tayl or, GCak.
CGordon, K C.
Prof ar, Tex.
Raburn, Ce.

4 tied

10
10

. 522
. 474
. 474
. 455
. 429
L 412
. 407
. 406
. 400
. 400

MO OOIOIOO®



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Chavez, OCak.
Santiago, LA-A

E. Ramrez, Sea.
Carrasco, Ce.
Weaver, LA-A
Beavan, Sea.

Kl uber, de.

Wl son, LA-A

Ri chards, LA-A

SAVES
Mariot, K C
16 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

ORWNRRPRLROO

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

=N

WON- LOST
Chavez, OCak.
Carrasco, de.

E. Ranirez, Sea.
R Ramirez, Sea.

27 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Chavez, OCak.

E. Ramirez, Sea.

Beavan, Sea.
Carrasco, de.
Ri chards, LA-A
Weaver, LA-A
Li ndbl om GCak.
Santiago, LA-A
Kl uber, de.
Wl son, LA-A

March 8, 2014

PPN NNN©O®©
CONNOOOONN

R NNN W

GAMES PI TCHED
Herrera, K C

19 tied

oooo

STRI KEQUTS
Carrasco, Ce.
Chavez, OCak.
Santiago, LA-A
Wl son, LA-A
Bauer, de.
Collins, K C
Herrera, K C
E. Ramirez, Sea.
Ri enzo, Chi A

7 tied

[N ENENENENec)oe oo o]

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Perez, K C

Medi ca, S.D.
Pridie, Col.
Moust akas, K. C.
Donal d, K C
Gordon, K C.

M ni cozzi, S.F.
Perez, S.F.

Jor. Danks, Chi A

2 tied

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Oak.
Gordon, LA-N
Ham [ ton, Cin.
Schafer, MI.
Bianchi, MI.
Marte, Sea.

15 tied

RUNS SCORED
Ber nadi na, Cin.
Burns, Gak.
Ful d, OCak.

Hami Iton, G n.
Mont ero, Sea.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Profar, Tex.

13 tied

DOUBLES

C. CGonmez, MI.
Soto, G n.

Ackl ey, Sea.
Cowgi I I, LA-A
G Geen, LAA
H cks, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.

9 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 529
. 522
. 438
. 421
. 412
. 400
. 400

[N N Xe N RN ENEN] NWWwhrONN
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HOME RUNS

Hei sey, G n.
Moust akas, K. C.
11 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.

Medi ca, S.D.

M nicozzi, S.F.
Perez, K C

Cordon, K. C

Jor. Danks, Chi A
Maxwel |, K. C.

Pridie, Col.
Perez, S.F.
Pederson, LA-N
H TS

Medica, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Burns, OCak.
Criaco, K C
Perez, K C

Pol | ock, Ari.
Profar, Tex.
Soto, Cin.

M Tayl or, GCak.
TRI PLES

Boni facio, ChiN
Gordon, K. C.

Johnson, Ce.
Roner o, Sea.

Cordon, LA-N
42 tied

March 8,
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1. 000
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. 800
. 765
. 700
. 688
. 632
. 625
.611
. 579
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RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cespedes, Qak.
Cuerrero, LA-N
Hei sey, G n.
Medica, S.D.

21 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Medica, S.D.

M nicozzi, S.F.
Pridie, Col.
Moust akas, K. C.
Perez, S.F.

Donal d, K. C.
Perez, K C
Kouzmanof f, Tex.
CGordon, K C.

Jor. Danks, Chi A

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Cal houn, LA-A
Halton, M.

10 tied

TOTAL BASES
Medica, S.D.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Moust akas, K. C.
Hei sey, Cin.
Soto, Gin.

Pol | ock, Ari.
Prado, Ari.
Ciriaco, K C
Mont ero, Sea.
M Tayl or, GCak.

. 542
. 526
. 526
. 522
. 522
LA74
. 474
. 455
. 429
. 412

gaooo,



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Chavez, OCak.
Joki sch, ChiN
Rosin, LA-N
Santi ago, LA-A
Mley, Ari.

E. Ramirez, Sea.
Carrasco, de.
Weaver, LA-A
McCarthy, Ari.
Beavan, Sea.

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Machi, S.F.
Magi I, LA-N
Mariot, K C

32 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

NFRPRPRPPRPPRPOOOO

R NNN W

WON- LOST
Chavez, OCak.
Bradl ey, Ari.
Carrasco, de.
Duke, MI.
Harris, Ari.
Moral es, Col .

E. Ramrez, Sea.
R Ramrez, Sea.

58 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Mley, Ari.
Sinmon, G n.
Chavez, Qak.

E. Ranmirez, Sea.

Estrada, M.
Beavan, Sea.
Corbin, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
2 tied

March 8,

2014

N 00m®00ohN
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RPOOORNNOOO

GAMES PI TCHED
Herrera, K C

42 tied

[e}elololofolofo]

STRI KEQUTS
Rosin, LA-N
Bradl ey, Ari.
Carrasco, de.
Chapman, G n.
Cahill, Ari.
Chavez, OCak.
Santiago, LA-A
Snmith, l.
Wl son, LA-A
6 tied

=
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Medica, S.D.
Adanms, St.L
Pridie, Col.
Mlina, St.L

M ni cozzi, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Canpbel |, NY-N
Byrd, Phi.

La Stella, Atl.
Paul sen, Col.

STOLEN BASES
Gordon, LA-N
Ham [ ton, Cn.
Schafer, MI.
Bi anchi, M.
Desnond, Was.
13 tied

RUNS SCORED

Al varez, Pit.
Ber nadi na, G n.
Heyward, Atl.
Desnond, Was.
Hamlton, G n.
Martin, Pit.
Pol | ock, Ari.
11 tied

DOUBLES

C. CGonez, MI.
Soto, Gin.

H cks, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.

7 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 522
. 438
. 438
. 429
. 400
. 389
. 375
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HOVE RUNS
Hei sey, G n.
Martin, Pit.
16 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Medi ca, S.D.

M ni cozzi, S.F.
Adans, St.L
Pridie, Col.
Perez, S.F.
Ruf, Phi.
Pederson, LA-N
Al varez, Pit.
Byrd, Phi.

Paul sen, Col.

H TS

Medi ca, S.D.
Prado, Ari.

La Stella, Atl.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Soto, Cin.

9 tied

TRI PLES

Boni faci o, Chi N
Gordon, LA-N
35 tied

2014

NWww

. 870
. 800
. 625
. 625
. 611
. 591
. 579
. 550
. 545
. 500

12

=
VOOON

PNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Martin, Pit.
CQuerrero, LA-N
Hei sey, Cin.
Medica, S.D.
Ranos, Was.
Ruf, Phi.

Rui z, Phi.
Snider, Pit.

14 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGCE
Medica, S.D.

M nicozzi, S.F.
Pridie, Col.
Perez, S.F.
Mercer, Pit.
Molina, St.L
Adans, St.L

La Stella, Atl.
Ruf, Phi .

Ni euwenhui s, NY-N

BASES ON BALLS
Halton, MI.
Terdosl avich, Atl.
9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Medi ca, S.D.
Hei sey, G n.
Soto, Cin.
Martin, Pit.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Prado, Ari.
Heyward, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Wal ters, Was.
5 tied

JOOOOOOON

. 542
. 526
. 526
. 522
. 474
. 467
. 438
. 433
. 423
. 421
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Col e, Was.
deG om NY-N
Conez, Pit.
Joki sch, ChiN
Rosin, LA-N
WIlk, Pit.
Mley, Ari.
Lyons, St.L
McCarthy, Ari.
2 tied

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Eppley, Pit.
Machi, S.F.

Magi I, LA-N
Robertson, Was.
24 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

wWhrPrPooOoOoOoOoO

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

P NNNN W

WON- LOST
Bradl ey, Ari.
Duke, M.
Harris, Ari.
Mor al es, Col .
59 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Mley, Ari.
Sinmon, Cn.
Estrada, MI.

R Hernandez, Phi.

Corbin, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
Garcia, Atl.
Del gado, Ari .
Vogel song, S.F.

N~ ~0000000W0WON
PRPNOORFROOO

March 8, 2014
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GAMES Pl TCHED

Gearrin,

43 tied

[elelola]

STRI KEQUTS
Jordan, Was.
Rosin, LA-N
Bradl ey, Ari.
Chapman, G n.
Cahill, Ari.
Smith, MI.

5 tied

Atl.

Rodri guez, Atl.

11
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Adans, St.L
Mlina, St.L
Canpbel |, NY-N
Byrd, Phi.

La Stella, Atl.
Const anza, Atl.
Ruf, Phi.
Alvarez, Pit.
Mercer, Pit.

A. Simons, Atl.

STOLEN BASES
Desnond, Was.
den Dekker, NY-N
Di ckerson, Pit.
Hanson, Pit.

Li pka, Atl.

Span, Was.

29 tied

RUNS SCORED

Al varez, Pit.
Heyward, Atl.
Desnmond, Was.
Martin, Pit.
Goodwi n, Was.
La Stella, Atl.
Li pka, Atl.
Marte, Pit.

10 tied

DOUBLES
Johnson, Atl.
G Sanchez, Pit.

Schafer, Atl.
Skol e, Was.
24 tied

. 438
. 429
. 375
. 364
. 346
. 320
. 318

PNONNDNND W
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Martin, Pit.
Desnmond, Was.
Granderson, NY-N

Heyward, Atl.
LaRoche, Was.
Mayberry, Phi.
Peralta, St.L
Ruf, Phi.

Rui z, Phi.

31 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Adanms, St.L
Ruf, Phi.
Alvarez, Pit.
Byrd, Phi.

Canpbel I, NY-N
Gichuk, St.L
Molina, St.L
La Stella, Atl.
Asche, Phi.
Const anza, Atl.

H TS

La Stella, Atl.
Byrd, Phi.
Const anza, Atl.
Freeman, Atl.
Heyward, Atl.
Hol I'i day, St.L
McCut chen, Pit.
7 tied

TRI PLES
Brown, NY-N
Doumt, Atl.
Cosselin, Atl.
Gichuk, St.L
Harrison, Pit.
Kober nus, Was.
Lewis, Pit.
Tayl or, Was.
VWal ters, Was.

March 8, 2014
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. 591
. 550
. 545
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. 429
. 429
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. 421
. 400
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RUNS BATTED I N
Martin, Pit.
Ranos, Was.
Ruf, Phi.

Rui z, Phi.

Sni der, Pit.

6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Mercer, Pit.
Mlina, St.L
Adans, St.L

La Stella, Atl.
Ruf, Phi.

N euwenhui s, NY-N
Canpbel I, NY-N
Alvarez, Pit.
Abreu, Phi.

Const anza, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Terdosl avich, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.

Brown, Phi.

Uggl a, Atl.

Carrol |, Was.

Di ckerson, Pit.
Freeman, Atl.

La Stella, Atl.

Ni euwenhui s, NY-N

Rol l'ins, Phi.
TOTAL BASES
Martin, Pit.
Heyward, Atl.
Mayberry, Phi.
Walters, Ws.
Desnond, Was.
McCut chen, Pit.
Ruf, Phi.

Byrd, Phi.

Harrison, Pit.
8 tied

oo

. 474
. 467
. 438
. 433
. 423
.421
. 412
. 391
. 381
. 370
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N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Col e, Was.
deG om NY-N

Conez, Pit.
WIlk, Pit.
Lyons, St.L

Martinez, St.L

R Hernandez, Phi.
Jordan, Was.
Liriano, Pit.

SAVES

Eppl ey, Pit.
Rober tson, Was.
Ayal a, Was.
CGernen, NY-N
Hughes, Pit.
Schlereth, Pit.
WIlk, Pit.
SHUTOUTS

None.

POWWROOOO

RPRRERRRERNN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
22 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

R Hernandez, Phi.

Garcia, Atl.
Jordan, Was.
Col e, Was.
Cearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
6 tied

PO NN®
oRrRrNONE

March 8, 2014

GAMES Pl TCHED
Gearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
20 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Jordan, Was.

Col e, Was.

Garcia, Atl.

R. Hernandez, Phi.
Thomas, Atl.

deG om NY-N
Gearrin, Atl.
Liriano, Pit.

19 tied

-

5oy Y- ENENENENTN
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Medica, S.D.
Pridie, Col.

M nicozzi, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Paul sen, Col .
Baxter, LA-N
Ethier, LA-N
CQuerrero, LA-N
Ow ngs, Ari.
CGordon, LA-N

STOLEN BASES
Gordon, LA-N
Ham [ ton, Cn.

Schafer, MI.
Bi anchi, M.
8 tied

RUNS SCORED

Ber nadi na, Cin.
Ham Iton, Cn.

Pol | ock, Ari.

Gol dschmi dt, Ari.
Noel, S.D.

Parra, Ari.
Pederson, LA-N

C. Robinson, LA-N
Schafer, MI.

20 tied

DOUBLES

C. CGonmez, MI.
Soto, Cin.

Hi cks, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.

R \Weeler, Col.
T. \Wheeler, Col.
35 tied

. 522
. 438
. 400
. 389
. 333
. 318
. 273

NWhoON
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS

Hei sey, G n.
Baez, Chi N
Braun, M.
Bryant, ChiN
Franci sco, M.
Medi ca, S.D.

M ni cozzi, S.F.
Pederson, LA-N
Tul owi t zki, Col .
48 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Medica, S.D.

M nicozzi, S.F.
Pridie, Col.
Perez, S.F.
Pederson, LA-N
Paul sen, Col .
Baxter, LA-N
CQuerrero, LA-N
Gordon, LA-N
Ow ngs, Ari.

H TS

Medica, S.D.
Prado, Ari.

Pol | ock, Ari.
Soto, Cin.

Bar nes, Col .
Paul sen, Col .
Schunmeker, G n.
7 tied

TRI PLES

Boni faci o, ChiN
Gordon, LA-N
23 tied

March 8, 2014
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. 800
. 625
. 611
. 579
. 500
. 409
. 409
. 409
. 320
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RUNS BATTED I N

Cuerrero, LA-N 6
Hei sey, Cin. 6
Medi ca, S.D. 6
8 tied 5
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

Medica, S.D. . 542
M nicozzi, S.F. . 526
Pridie, Col. . 526
Perez, S.F. . 522
Paul sen, Col . . 360
Pederson, LA-N . 348
Baxter, LA-N . 333
CQuerrero, LA-N . 333
Figgins, LA-N . 320
CGordon, LA-N . 320
BASES ON BALLS

Halton, MI. 6
Ber nadi na, G n. 5
Bruce, Cin. 5
Crawford, LA-N 5
Figgins, LA-N 5
Perez, S.F. 5
Weeks, M. 5
6 tied 4
TOTAL BASES

Medica, S.D. 20
Hei sey, Cin 17
Soto, Cin. 17
Pol | ock, Ari. 16
Prado, Ari. 16
Braun, MI. 13
Franci sco, MI. 13
4 tied 12



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Joki sch, ChiN
Rosin, LA-N

Mley, Ari.
McCarthy, Ari.

Loe, S.F.

Si non, Gin.

Vogel song, S.F.
Estrada, M.

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Machi, S.F.

Magi ||, LA-N

16 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

OOUTWRFOO

PNNW

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Bradl ey, Ari.
Duke, MI.
Harris, Ari.
Moral es, Col.
31 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Mley, Ari.
Sinon, Cin.
Estrada, M.
Corbin, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
Del gado, Ari.
Vogel song, S.F.
Bradl ey, Ari.
Cahill, Ari.

March 8, 2014

PONNPODOO N
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R NNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

23 tied

oooo

STRI KEQUTS
Rosin, LA-N
Bradl ey, Ari.
Chapran, Gin.
Cahill, Ari.
Smith, MI.
Wang, Gin.

11 tied

=
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Krauss, Hou.
Col abell o, Mn.
G ossman, Hou.
Adams, St.L
Molina, St.L
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Sands, T.B.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Dozier, Mn.

STCOLEN BASES
Weeks, Bal.
Desnmond, Was.
Hol t, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
13 tied

RUNS SCORED

Al varez, Pit.
Heyward, Atl.
Col abell o, Mn.
Desnond, Was.
Jackson, Det.
Martin, Pit.
Sol arte, NY-A
6 tied

DOUBLES
Mar kaki s, Bal .
11 tied

. 529
. 500
. 462
. 438
. 429
L 412
. 400
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Martin, Pit.
15 tied

March 8, 2014
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SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Bautista, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.
Sands, T.B.
Brentz, Bos.
Col abel l 0o, Mn.
Li nd, Tor.

Fl aherty, Bal.
Adans, St.L

G ossman, Hou.
2 tied

H TS

Sol arte, NY-A
Jackson, Det.
Kr auss, Hou.

La Stella, Atl.
8 tied

TRI PLES
Lough, Bal.
Santana, Mn.
24 tied

1.059
1. 000
. 933
. 833
. 667
. 667
. 647
. 625
. 615
. 600

=
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RPNN

RUNS BATTED I N

Jackson, Det. 8
Cast el | anos, Det. 7
Martin, Pit. 7
8 tied 6
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

Col abel l 0o, Mn. . 647
G ossman, Hou. . 529
Kr auss, Hou. . 529
Bautista, Tor. . 524
Mercer, Pit. . 474
Sands, T.B. L471
Molina, St.L . 467
Fl aherty, Bal. . 450
Adans, St.L . 438
La Stella, Atl. . 433
BASES ON BALLS

Si ngl et on, Hou. 6
Terdosl avich, Atl. 6
Abreu, Phi. 5
Brown, Phi. 5
Col abell 0, Mn. 5
El I sbury, NY-A 5
Marrero, Bos. 5
Springer, Hou. 5
Uggl a, Atl. 5
Weeks, Bal. 5
TOTAL BASES

Bautista, Tor. 18
Krauss, Hou. 17
Martin, Pit. 16
Sol arte, NY-A 16
Brentz, Bos. 15
Jackson, Det. 15

5 tied 14



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Col e, Was.

deG om NY-N
Doubront, Bos.
CGonez, Pit.

WIk, Pit.

Hughes, M n.
Lyons, St.L
Martinez, St.L

R. Hernandez, Phi.
Snyly, Det.

SAVES

Eppl ey, Pit.
Hendri ks, Tor.
Robertson, Was.
24 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,
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RPNNN

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
57 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

R Hernandez, Phi.

Nova, NY-A
Snyly, Det.
Garcia, Atl.
Jordan, Was.
Col e, Was.
Gearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
12 tied

March 8, 2014
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RPNN

GAMES Pl TCHED

Atl.

0 Gearrin, Atl.
0 Rodri guez,
38 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Jordan, Was.
Nova, NY-A

Hut chi son, Tor.
Put konen, Det.
8 tied

11
10

~oag

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinore Orioles
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
Cl evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royals

Los Angel es Angel s of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
Cakl and Athletics
Seattle Mariners
Tanmpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Totals

Ari zona Di anondbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs

Ci ncinnati Reds

Col orado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pi ttsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on National s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

Dat es

~
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Home Games------
Tot Att Avg Att
26759 6690
48562 9712
14221 3555
15956 3191
44661 7444
10897 3632
26898 5380
34077 5680
21552 7184
46285 9257
23923 3987
24733 4947
26992 5398
27790 5558
26677 4446
419983 5753
59644 8521
38106 5444
63253 12651
20889 3482
34583 8646
48258 8043
14983 3746
22033 3672
20193 4039
48794 6971
28662 7166
32443 6489
18498 3700
59617 8517
22169 4434
532125 6411
952108 6103

Mar ch

Dat es
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Road Ganes------

Tot Att Avg Att
39307 7861
38232 7646
21123 4225
31842 6368
32744 6549
28830 4805
35335 7067
29666 7417
32900 5483
38492 6415
43110 7185
43226 6175
23297 7766
29542 5908
25441 6360

493087 6404
55385 7912
36064 6011
22076 4415
26342 4390
41642 5949
38003 6334
28010 4668
30376 6075
24593 6148
26596 6649
36785 6131
16779 5593
29624 4937
17081 5694
29665 5933

459021 5810
952108 6103



